产  品  规  格  书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称
CUSTOMER
产品名称
PRODUCT NAME
一体成型功率电感
Molded SMD Power Inductor

○ 平板电脑，便携式游戏机，集成电源模块
Mobile display panels, portable game devices, compact power supply modules,other.
 3.　料号标识 / Part Number Construction
L P C H 0    5    0    3    K S R 4 7 M T G 0 0
产品类型
Product type
产品尺寸
Product size
类别
Type
电感值
Inductance
公差
Tolerance
包装类型
Packing
管理编号Management
No.
一体成型电感
Molding power inductor
5.1×5.3×3.0max (mm) R47:0.47uＨ M:±20% T:Taping
1R0:1.00uＨ N:±30%
 4.　特性规格表 / Characteristics Specification Table
料号
Part No.
电感值 / L(μH)
Inductance
直流电阻 / DCR(mΩ)
DC Resistance
饱和电流 / Isat(A)
Saturation current
温升电流 / Itemp(A)
Temperature rise current
Typ. Tolerance Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
LPCH0503KSR15MTG00 0.15 ±20％ 0.85 0.96 45.0 41.0 38.0 35.0
LPCH0503KSR24MTG00 0.24 ±20％ 1.5 1.8 38.0 32.0 33.0 30.0
LPCH0503KSR33MTG00 0.33 ±20％ 1.8 2.2 32.0 27.5 28.5 25.5
LPCH0503KSR47MTG00 0.47 ±20％ 2.5 3.0 26.0 22.5 24.0 21.5
LPCH0503KSR56MTG00 0.56 ±20％ 3.0 3.6 24.0 21.0 22.0 20.0
LPCH0503KSR68MTG00 0.68 ±20％ 3.8 4.6 21.5 18.5 19.5 17.5
LPCH0503KS1R0MTG00 1.00 ±20％ 5.0 6.0 18.0 15.5 17.0 15.5
・ L值测试频率：1MHz,OSC LEVEL:1V 。/  Test frequency at 1MHz,OSC LEVEL:1V.
・ 额定电流：以Isat和Itemp两个中的一个较小值作为额定电流值。/  Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
・ Isat  ：电感量比初始值下降约30%时所加载的直流电流值。
Isat:The DC current at which the inductance decreases approximately 30% from the actual initial value.
Itemp: 基于温度上升的情况(自身发热温度上升40℃)。
Itemp:When based on the temperature increase(temperature increase of 40°C by self heating).
※ Itemp是基于本公司的使用环境的参考值。/  Itemp is a reference value according to our usage environment.
※ 在最终应用中，必须在产品温度上升不超过40°C的条件下进行电路设计。
In the end application, the circuit design should be such that the part temperature rise does not exceed 40 ℃.
・ 工作温度范围：-40～+125℃。 / Operating Temperature range: -40℃ to +125℃.
P 1 / 6
—— V1
Power Inductor　 LPCH0503KS
 5.　特性曲线 / Characteristic curve
 L值频率特性 / L vs Frequency Characteristics  饱和电流曲线 / Inductance vs. DC Bias
 6.　外观和尺寸 / Shape and Dimensions
推荐焊盘尺寸 / Recommended Land Pattern
A B C D a b c
5.1 ± 0.2 5.3± 0.2 3.0 Max 1.7 ± 0.2 5.5 ref 5.7 ref 1.9 ref
 7.　推荐使用的回流焊曲线  / Recommended Reflow Profile
 封装体积与峰值温度(TP)关系分类 / Classification of peak package body temperature (TP)
无铅装配
PB-Free Assembly
封装厚度
Package Thickness
封装体积 / Package Volume
<350 mm3 350～2000 mm3 >2000 mm3
<1.6mm 260℃ 260℃ 260℃
1.6～2.5mm 260℃ 250℃ 245℃
≥2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
※ 回流焊参照标准 IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D。/ Reflow is referred to standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.
P 2 / 6